FORM PTO-1594 1-31-97 05 - 14 -	-2001 SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Terresidos 181	ILY
7 db Solunge - C	
10171 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1. Name of conveying partyles).	Name: TreeSweet of Puerto Rico, Inc.
FoodPro, Inc.	Name:
	Internal Address: P.O. Box 40778
	Minillag Station
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnersh	nip City:Santurce, Puerto RicoZIP:
Corporation-State Puerto Rico Other	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Association
	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-States Puerto Rico
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Other
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
Execution Date: March 1, 1994	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
	A 2
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	SIGN AND IS
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration (s)
(-)	★
	2,091,137 Reg R <
	2 T m
Additional number	s attached? 🗆 Yes 🖾 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Kathryn Jennison Shultz	
Internal Address: Jennison & Shultz, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
monar radios.	
	Senciosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Crystal Plaza #1, Suite 1102	The state of the s
Street Address: Crystal Flaza #1, Suite 1102	8. Deposit account number:
2001 Jefferson Davis Highway	
City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22202	2 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
(1.1. 1.1. 1.1. 1.1. 1.1. 1.1. 1.1. 1.1	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	- XUI _
Kathryn Jennison Shultz	yelfnuson/Shats May 7, 2001
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date Total number of pages comprision cover sheet:
	TOTAL HUNDAR PRADEMARK
OMB No. 0651-0011 (avn. 4/94)	REEL: 002294 FRAME: 0896



GOVERNMENT OF PUERTO RICO DEPARTMENT OF STATE SAN JUAN, PUERTO RICO

I, RAFAEL A. MARTINEZ COLON, LLM. Assistant Secretary for Administration and Service of the Department of State of the Government of Puerto Rico

CERTIFY: That on March 1, 1994 at 3:35 p.m., a Certificate of Agreement and Plan of Merger between "TREESWEET OF PUERTO RICO, INC.", a Texas corporation duly authorized to do business in Puerto Rico into "FOODPRO, INC." both corporations organized under the laws of Puerto Rico, was filed, surviving "FOODPRO, INC.", a corporation organized under the laws of Puerto Rico, file 67,713, under the name of "TREESWEET OF PUERTO RICO, INC."

"TREESWEET OF PUERTO RICO, INC.". file 7045-F, has been noted as dissolved in our records.

> IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned by virtue of the authority vested by law, hereby issues this certificate and affixes the Great Seal of the Commonwealth of Puerto Rico, in the City of San Juan this 23rd, day of September nincteen hundred ninety seven.

Rafael A. Martinez Colon, LLM

Assistant Secretary for Administration and Service

109994

TRADEMARK REEL: 1687 FRAME: 0423

> **TRADEMARI** REEL: 002294 FRAME: 0897

RECORDED: 01/27/1998

RECORDED: 05/07/2001